A AMBRICA DE COMPANIA DE COMPA		\Box
FORL. 'TO	'EET	Docket No.:
Converse 11 07-30-1999	5-1999 L Y	T23,346 USA
TM05/REVC U.S. Patent 8 TMOfc/TM Mail Root Dt. #40		Y V
TRAIN TAN TA		nal documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PerSeptive Biosystems, Inc. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PerSeptive Biosystems, Inc.		
7.30	Name: Moco Technology, In	nc.
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 400 Valley	Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partne	ership City: Warrington	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>18</u> 976
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		
Other		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	i	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger	· ·	sylvania
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nat		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni designation is attached:	ted States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: July 14, 1999	(Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	, industrial matrices of a dedices (es)	- 100 - 7
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional nu	B. Trademark Reg. 1,317,501 mbers attached? Yes No	ou dion 110, (0)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Bryna S. Silver, Esquire		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: SYNNESTVEDT & LECHNER LL	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: 2600 ARAMARK Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
1101 Market Street		
	19-5425	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19		
08/04/1999 HTHRI1 00000207 1317501	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Bryna S. Silver	Blyne \ Sless	July 28, 1989
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PerSeptive Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner, free and clear of all encumbrances of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registrations indicated on Appendix A hereto and any and all common law rights thereto and the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used, including any foreign registered trademark or pending overseas trademark applications as may be listed on Appendix A (collectively, the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, MocoTechnology, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has succeeded to the business, assets and good will of ASSIGNOR in connection with which the Trademark is used.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE on June 23, 1999 have executed an assignment conveying ASSIGNOR's rights to ASSIGNEE in and to the Trademark, but which contained certain typographical errors.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to correct and replace the assignment executed on June 23, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Trademark is or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 14th day of July, 1999.

		PERSEPTIVE BIOSYSTEMS, INC. By: 1 CM clube		
Date: July 14, 1999		Title: President		
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)			
County of Middlesex) ss,			

On this 14th day of July, 1999, before me appeared Joseph E. Malandrakis, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of PerSeptive Biosystems, Inc. the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation; and said Joseph E. Malandrakis, President acknowledged said instrument to be the free and authorized act and deed of said corporation.

Criven under my hand and seal at Framingham this 14th day of July, 1999.

[Seal]

Notary Public
My commission expires: 8

Appendix A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BioMag	1,317,501	2/5/85

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0123